Winter Semester 2025

All Academic Programmes (except EMBA Programme)

Faculty Teaching and Development Workshops: Monday August 18, 2025 — Wednesday August 20, 2025
Semester Start Date: Thursday August 21, 2025

Semester End Date: Wednesday December 24, 2025

Makeup class: December 8, 2025 to December 12, 2025

Mid Semester Exam Week: Monday October 13 to Saturday October 18, 2025

Final Semester Exam Week: Monday December 15 to Wednesday December 24, 2025

EMBA

semester Start Date: Saturday August 23, 2025

semester End Date: Sunday December 21, 2025

Makeup class: December 13, 2025 to December 14, 2025

Mid Semester Exam Week: Saturday October 18-Sunday October 19, 2025

Final Semester Exam Week: Saturday December 20, 2025- Sunday December 21, 2025
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